

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

610 Capitol Square Building
10th & Cedar Streets
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101
Aug. 14, 1970

Mrs. Elfreda Reiter, Clerk City Hall Rochester, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-1797 Ordinance Number 1557

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Bruce Rasmussen Secretary

BR/mg

c.c. Secretary of State-County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

21723

AN ORDINANCE Annexing to the City of Rochester, Minnesota, Certain Umplated Land rot Exceeding 200 Acres and Section 10. Township 106 North, Range 14 West, Olmsted County, Minnesota, TECOMMAN COUNTL, OF THE CITY OF ECCHESTER DO ORDAIN:

Section 10. Township 106 North, Range 14 West, Olmsted County, Minnesota, TECOMMAN COUNTL, OF THE CITY OF ECCHESTER DO ORDAIN:

Section 10. A petition has been filed with the County Council of the City of Rochester, signed of the land described a file owners of the land described are file. Seald land to the Common Council of the City of Rochester Township, Olmsted in Said petition for annexation teast of the Northeast Quarter of Section 10, Township 106 North, Range 14 West, Olmsted County, Minnesota, and is described as follows:

That part of the South Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 10, Township 106 North, Range 14 West, Olmsted County, Minnesota, Iving Wester County, Minnesota, Iving Wester County, Minnesota, Iving Granger of the Martheway No. 32, Northerly of the Northeast Quarter of Section 10, Township Northerly of the Northeast Quarter of Section 10, Township Northerly Northeast Quarter of Section 10, Township Northeas

STATE OF MINNESOTA
STATE OF MINNESOTA
AUG 20 1970 HIND IN Secretary of State rom end affer copy beyond with a commission the factor with a factor with a control and contro

Attach expected Retrier Comments of Comments of Comments of Color Court Comments of Second Comments of Comments of the City of Second of the City of Rechaster Administration (A) 6 u 13)

State of Minnesota,
County of Olmsted,
City of Rochester, SS

I, Elfreda Reiter, City Clerk of the City of Rochester,

Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the

#/557

attached copy of an ordinance with the original ordinance

on file in my office and that the foregoing is a true

and correct copy of the said ordinance and of the whole

thereof.

Witness my hand this 3rd day of June, 1970.

City Clerk of the City of Rochester, Mn.

(Seal of the City of Rochester, Minnesota)

2/723

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
AUG 20 1970

Joseph Laborana Secretary of State